	ORM PTO-1594 RE	06-12-	2002		DEPARTMENT OF COI		
	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼			.Y •	▼ ▼		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	102116	164	ached original doc	uments or copy ther	eof.	
F	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	dress of receiving	party(ies):		
	Fritz Companies, Inc.			vice of Americ	ļ		
		Association	Street Addres	s: 55 Glenlak	ce Parkway, N.F. State: GA_ZIP: 30	E. ,	
0	☐ General Partnership ☐ L ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other	_		SialeZIF			
)	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	☐ Association					
	3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited P	artnershipon-StateDelaw	are			
	□ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other	If assignee is not de designation is attac	ched:	tates, a domestic represen	tative		
	Execution Date:June 5, 2002	1	t be a separate documer & address(es) attached	_			
		Additional numbers at	2,3 ttached? ☐ Yes ☑	399,496 No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: Kathryn Jennison Shul	Total number registrations in	of applications and nvolved:		1		
	Internal Address:Jennison & Shu	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ including special handling fee Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:					
	Street Address: Crystal Plaza #1						
		VA ZIP : 22202	(Attach dupl	icate copy of this pa	age if paying by depo	sit account)	
3	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
1	12/2002 DBYRNE 00000109 2399496						
	FC:481 120,00 0P Pt:481 120,00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli	of the foregoing inf	ormation is true an	nd correct and any	attached copy is a	true copy	
`	of the original document.	Jan	Shult	June 11, 20			
	Kathryn Jennison Shultz Name of Person Signing	javini	Signature	u number of pages co	Date imprising cover sheet:	1	
				TRADEN			

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, FRITZ COMPANIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, located at:

706 Mission Street San Francisco, California,

has adopted, used and is using the following trademark(s) and owns the following registration(s) and application(s) for said trademark(s) in the United States of America:

(Cited on Attached Schedule)

Whereas, UNITED PARCEL SERVICE OF AMERICA, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, located at:

55 Glenlake Parkway, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia, 30328,

is desirous of acquiring said trademark(s) and registration(s) for said trademark(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said trademark(s) together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademark(s), and said registrations(for) for said trademark(s). Said ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the assignment and transfer of said trademark(s) and registration(s) for said trademark(s).

Dated this $\frac{5}{2}$ day of $\frac{J_{uNE}}{2}$, 2002.
(Corporate Seal)	FRITZ COMPANIES, INC. By: 5 1 1
	Title: Assistant Secretary
Dated this 5 day of June	UNITED PARCEL SERVICE OF AMERICA, INC.
(Corporate Seal)	Title: Assistant Schutati

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

S C H E D U L E

REGISTRATION

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBER

TMS 2399496

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

)

STATE OF GEORGIA) SS:
COUNTY OF FULTON)
On this 7th day of June	, 2002, before me personally appeared
JEFFREY	FIRESTONE
to maknown who being by me duly sy	yorn, did denose and say that he/she is the

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Assistant SECRETARY

of FRITZ COMPANIES, INC., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he/she is duly authorized to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation.

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)		
STATE OF GEORGIA)	SS:	
COUNTY OF FULTON)		

RECORDED: 06/11/2002

On this $\mathcal{T}^{\perp L}$ day of $\mathcal{T}_{u \sim E}$, 2002, before me personally appeared

ELIZABETH W. CALVERT

to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the

HSSISTANT SECRETARY

of UNITED PARCEL SERVICE OF AMERICA, INC., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he/she is duly authorized to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation.

Sillian M Bush Notary Public

(notarial seal)